

3

Peter Aldana Riverside County Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder 2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507 (951) 486-7000 www.rivcoacr.org

Receipt: 23-113262

*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT ***

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	CLERK FISH AND GAME FILINGS	\$2,814.00
	#Pages	2
	Document #	E-202300456
	Filing Type	2
	State Fee Prev Charged	false
	No Charge Clerk Fee	false
F&G Negative Declaration		\$2,764.00
F&G Clerk Handling Fee		\$50.00
Total		\$2,814.00
Tender (On Account)		\$2,814.00
Account#	CVWD	
Account Name	CVWD - COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT	
Balance	\$10,092.50	

1

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	LEADAGENCY EMAIL WPATTERSON@CVWD	20161	262 ARING 11053	GHOUSE NUMBER <i>(If applicable)</i> 3 DATE 04/27/2023 XOCUMENT NUMBER
RIVERSIDE PROJECT TITLE		E-202300456		
COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT WHITEWA FACILITY PROJECT; SCH NUMBER 202002004	TER RIVER GROUNDV	VATER REI	PLEN	ISHMENT
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN		P	PHONE NUMBER
COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT	WPATTERSON@CVWD.0	RG		(760) 398-2651
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	z	IP CODE
75515 HOVELY LANE, E,	PALM DESERT	CAL	.1 9	92211
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	X Other Special District	Stal	e Ager	ncy 🗌 Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	;	\$3,539.25	\$	· · · · ·
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	:	\$2,548.00	\$	\$2,764.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203				
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	y)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	
County documentary handling fee				\$50.00
		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🕅 Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	\$2,814.00
SIGNATURE AGE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA		LE	
	Deputy			

COPY - CDFW/ASB

÷

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT Post Office Box 1058 Coachella, California 92236

To: County of Riverside County Clerk Post Office Box 751 Riverside, California 92502

> Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse Post Office Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812

FILED/POSTED County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder E-202300456 04/27/2023 08:14 AM Fee: \$ 2814.00 Page 1 of 2 Removed: By: Deputy

<u>Subject</u>: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

<u>Project Title</u>: Coachella Valley Water District Whitewater River Groundwater Replenishment Facility project; SCH Number 2020020004

Lead Agency / Project Applicant:

Coachella Valley Water District (CVWD) William Patterson, Environmental Supervisor (760) 398-2651 75-515 Hovley Lane East Palm Desert, CA 92211

Project Location: Unincorporated Riverside County California

<u>Project Description</u>: CVWD is requesting a right-of-way (ROW) grant from the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) for the continued operation and maintenance of CVWD's existing Whitewater River Groundwater Replenishment Facility (Facility). Since the early 1900's, CVWD has been replenishing the Coachella Valley Groundwater Basin (Basin) in Whitewater with natural flow, snow melt, and beginning in 1973 with imported water as part of cooperative program with the Desert Water Agency. The Facility is a critical component for management of the Basin. The Facility is located on CVWD-owned lands as well as public land managed by the BLM. CVWD's existing ROW grants with the BLM have expired, and CVWD has applied to renew and amend the ROW grants.

This Notice of Determination (NOD) is to advise that the Coachella Valley Water District's Board of Directors approved the above-described project on April 25, 2023, and has made the following determinations:

- 1. The Project will have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report <u>was</u> prepared and certified for this Project pursuant to the provisions of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and reflects the independent judgement of the Lead Agency.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of approval of the Project.
- 4. A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program was adopted as part of the Project.

Notice of Determination (continued)

- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted as part of the Project.
- 6. Findings of Fact were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA for the Project.

This is to certify that the Final PEIR and documents which comprise CVWD's record of proceedings for the Project, are available to the general public during normal business hours at CVWD's Steve Robbins Administration Building, located at: 75-515 Hovley Lane East, Palm Desert, CA 92211.

Date: April 25, 2023

Sylvia Bermudez, Clerk of the Board Coachella Valley Water District

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.